

PRESS RELEASE

MARZOCCHI POMPE AT PERUMIN IN AREQUIPA

FIRST DIRECT EXHIBITION AT ONE OF THE MOST IMPORTANT TRADE FAIRS IN SOUTH AMERICA FOR THE MINING SECTOR

Bologna, 25 September 2023 – Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A. (EGM:MARP), leading company in the design, manufacturing and marketing of high-performance gear pumps and motors, announces that it will be taking part in **PeruMin**, a trade fair dedicated to innovation in the mining sector in Arequipa, Peru, at stand **H2.263**. In this very special setting, at an altitude of more than 2,000 metres, the 36th edition of the show will be held, with more than 800 exhibiting companies and more than 70,000 visitors expected.

Participating directly for the first time at a trade fair in South America, the Marzocchi Pompe sales team will be able to illustrate products and solutions to many new potential customers, as well as obviously having the opportunity to talk to existing ones.

Gabriele Bonfiglioli, CEO of Marzocchi Pompe commented: "We are very pleased to exhibit our products for the first time in South America, also because this fair is dedicated to mobile applications and in particular to those for mining, sectors that we believe can bring us other interesting opportunities.

We are therefore continuing our plan to participate in events at a global level that we have planned for 2023, starting in February with the Bauma trade fair in New Delhi and continuing in March with ConExpo in Las Vegas. And it doesn't end there: in October we will be in Shanghai at an industrial fair and in December in Berlin for an automotive-related event".

Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.

Marzocchi Pompe is a leading company in the design, production and marketing of high-performance gear pumps and motors, which find application in various fields: industrial, mobile and automotive. It closed 2022 with over €48.5 million in sales revenue. Founded in 1949, it is controlled by the Marzocchi family, which holds the majority of shares and is represented in the company by Paolo Marzocchi, Chairman, and his son Carlo, Deputy Chairman. The shareholding structure also includes CEO Gabriele Bonfiglioli and four other managers. Production is carried out entirely in Italy at the two sites in Casalecchio di Reno (BO) and Zola Predosa (BO). Marzocchi Pompe is present in over 50 countries through an international distribution network.

<u>Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.</u>
Gabriele Bonfiglioli, *CEO & IR* <u>ir@marzocchipompe.com</u>

<u>CDR Communication – Investor Relations e Media Relations</u>
Paola Buratti (IR) <u>paola.buratti@cdr-communication.it</u>
Martina Zuccherini (Media) <u>martina.zuccherini@cdr-communication.it</u>

Integrae SIM S.p.A. – Euronext Growth Advisor

Francesco D'Antonio francesco.dantonio@integraesim.it

Diego Carmignani diego.carmignani@integraesim.it